

BOARD OF FIRE COMMISSIONERS FIRE DISTRICT No.2 - BORDENTOWN TOWNSHIP RESOLUTION No. 2021-004

Authorizing Designation of a Medical Doctor For the period March 5th, 2021 through March 5th, 2022

WHEREAS, the Board of Fire Commissioners, Fire District No. 2, Bordentown Township, County of Burlington, State of New Jersey [hereafter Commission or Commissioners] acknowledges the existence of a need for various medical services for Fire District No. 2, and;

WHEREAS, the Commissioners believe it would be in the best interest of the Commission to utilize the services of Robert Wood Occupational Health in Hamilton, New Jersey, in this regard, and;

WHEREAS, the providing of these services would be a professional service pursuant to New Jersey Statute.

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, by the Commissioners, as follows:

- 1) Robert Wood Occupational Health, One Hamilton Health Place, Hamilton New Jersey 08690, is hereby authorized and retained by the Commission to provide various medical services for Fire District No. 2.
- 2) The services provided shall be paid pursuant to the rate for services as agreed upon by the Commission and Robert Wood Occupational Health.

Certified to be a true and correct copy of a Resolution adopted at a public meeting held on March 5th, 2021.

Commissioner James Cann Chairman of the Board Board of Fire Commissioners

Fire District No.2 – Bordentown Township

Commissioner Chris Parmigiani Secretary of the Board Board of Fire Commissioners Fire District No.2 – Bordentown Township